
Start Date End Date

Sem I Monday, September 4, 2023 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem III Monday, August 14, 2023 Saturday, December 23, 2023
SemIII UG3 Monday, September 11, 2023 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem V Monday, July 3, 2023 Saturday, November 11, 2023
Sem VII-IPT of 12 weeksMonday, May 8, 2023 Saturday, August 12, 2023
Sem VII Monday, August 14, 2023 Saturday, December 23, 2023
Sem I Monday, August 28, 2023 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem III Monday, July 3, 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023
Sem I Monday, August 28, 2023 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem III Monday, July 3, 2023 Saturday, November 11, 2023

Diwali Vacation Nov 11, 2023 to Nov 15, 2023 (25th Nov will carry Monday timetable in lieu of 13th)

MIDSEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
Sem I Monday, November 06, 2023 Saturday, November 11, 2023
Sem III Monday, October 9, 2023 Saturday, October 14, 2023
SemIII UG3 Monday, November 20, 2023 Saturday, November 25, 2023
Sem V Monday, August 28, 2023 Saturday, September 2, 2023
Sem VII Monday, October 9, 2023 Saturday, October 14, 2023

PG1-14 & 19 Sem I Monday, October 30, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023
Sem I Monday, October 30, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023

Sem III (this 
time only)

Monday, September 11, 2023 Saturday, September 16, 2023

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
a) Theory

Sem I Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023
Sem III Monday, December 11, 2023 Saturday, December 16, 2023
SemIII UG3 Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023
Sem V Monday, October 30, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023
Sem VII Monday, December 11, 2023 Saturday, December 16, 2023

PG1-14 & 19 Sem I Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023
Sem I Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023
Sem III Monday, October 30, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023

b) Practical including Projects
Sem I Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem III Monday, December 18, 2023 Saturday, December 23, 2023
SemIII UG3 Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem V Monday, November 6, 2023 Saturday, November 11, 2023
Sem VII Monday, December 18, 2023 Saturday, December 23, 2023
Sem I Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem III Monday, December 18, 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023
Sem I Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, January 6, 2024
Sem III Monday, November 6, 2023 Saturday, November 11, 2023

c) Evaluation & Results Within 28 Days after examinations

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-24 (29 August 2023)

A) ODD SEMESTER

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

PG1-14 & 19

PG15-18 (Msc)

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

PG15-18 (Msc)

PG15-18 (Msc)

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

PG1-14 & 19

PG15-18 (Msc)



B) EVEN SEMSTER
Sem II Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Saturday, May 25, 2024
SemIV UG3 Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Saturday, May 25, 2024
Sem IV Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, May 11, 2024
Sem VI Monday, December 4, 2023 Saturday, April 20, 2024
Sem VIII Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, May 11, 2024
Sem II Monday, January 15, 2024 Saturday, June 29, 2024
Sem IV Monday, January 1, 2024 Saturday, June 29, 2024
Sem II Monday, January 15, 2024 Saturday, June 29, 2024
Sem IV Monday, December 11, 2023 Saturday, June 29, 2024

MIDSEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
Sem II Monday, March 11, 2024 Saturday, March 16, 2024
SemIV UG3 Monday, March 11, 2024 Saturday, March 16, 2024
Sem IV Monday, February 26, 2024 Saturday, March 2, 2024
Sem VI Monday, February 12, 2024 Saturday, February 17, 2024
Sem VIII Monday, March 4, 2024 Saturday, March 9, 2024

PG1-14 & 19 Sem II Monday, March 11, 2024 Saturday, March 16, 2024
Sem II Monday, March 11, 2024 Saturday, March 16, 2024
Sem IV Monday, February 12, 2024 Saturday, February 17, 2024

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
a) Theory

Sem II Monday, May 13, 2024 Saturday, May 18, 2024
SemIV UG3 Monday, May 13, 2024 Saturday, May 18, 2024
Sem IV Monday, April 29, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024
Sem VI Monday, April 8, 2024 Saturday, April 13, 2024
Sem VIII Monday, April 29, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024

PG1-14 & 19 Sem II Monday, May 27, 2024 Saturday, June 1, 2024
Sem II Monday, May 27, 2024 Saturday, June 1, 2024
Sem IV Monday, April 29, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024

b) Practical including Projects
Sem II Monday, May 20, 2024 Saturday, May 25, 2024
SemIV UG3 Monday, May 20, 2024 Saturday, May 25, 2024
Sem IV Monday, May 6, 2024 Saturday, May 11, 2024
Sem VI Monday, April 15, 2024 Saturday, April 20, 2024
Sem VIII Monday, May 6, 2024 Saturday, May 18, 2024
Sem II Monday, June 3, 2024 Saturday, June 8, 2024
Sem IV Monday, June 17, 2024 Saturday, June 29, 2024
Sem II Monday, June 3, 2024 Saturday, June 8, 2024
Sem IV Monday, May 6, 2024 Saturday, May 11, 2024

c) Evaluation & Results Within 28 Days after examinations

d) Student events and Non Academic Days (continues on following saturday)
1. Friday 22nd Dec 2023- Vortex Day 1 (Event 22-25 Dec 2023)
2. Thursday 1st Feb 24 - Manzar Day 1 (Event 1-4 Feb 2024)
3. Friday 2nd Feb 24 - Manzar Day 2
4. Friday 15th March 24 - Sports Saga Day 1
5. Monday 8th Jan 2024 - Funtech

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

PG1-14 & 19

PG15-18 (Msc)

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

PG15-18 (Msc)

PG15-18 (Msc)

UG1,UG2a-g, UG3

PG1-14 & 19

PG15-18 (M.Sc.)

Dean (Academic Programme)


